

2019 BIP of Bihar

20

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: -					
Chak 09 to Mahamudpur					
under MR (3054)					
Name of Agency: -					
M/S Anand Construction					
At - Dufferin P.O. - Kharakpur					
Dist - Gopalganj, Bihar					
Agreement No. & Dated					
20/MB/2023-2024					
Dated 07/12/2023					
Agreement Amount of Major Work					
R 91, 70, 260 = ₹					
Agreement Amount of Minor Work					
R 26, 79, 056 = ₹					
Agreement Rate					
on schedule Rate					
Date of Work Start					
14/11/2023					
Date of Work Completion					
13/08/2024					
Actual Completion Date					
30/04/2024					

Continuation

201 of transfer of land work
Abstract of cost

23

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① providing & laying of laboratory of Manufacture Bond V.T. M.B & P-12					
Qty - 4 NW					
② R 11.591.47/area R 46,366 =					
② Jungle clearance & grading of road land V.T. M.B & P-12					
Qty - 0.46 Hectare					
③ R 72,897.86/H R 33,111 =					
③ Cost of B&B-A for B.T. position V.T. M.B & P-12					
Qty - 56.95 m ³					
④ R 2659.70/m ³ R 1,51,470 =					
④ providing & laying of W.B.M. for 2.00 B.T. position V.T. M.B & P-12					
Qty - 50.06 m ³					
⑤ R 5650.85/m ³ R 2,82,882 =					
⑤ providing & laying of W.B.M. for 3.00 B.T. position V.T. M.B & P-12					
Qty - 77.45 m ³					
⑥ R 5307.21/m ³ R 4,11,043 =					

Continuation

C.O. dated 9,25,2025

B.F-8 9,25,2020

24

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ providing dry lean cement concrete Sybbs (P.L.C)					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Qty - 18.20 m ³					
Q.R. 4714.26 / m ³					R 85,800 =
⑦ concrete of panel concrete cement for cement m ³ 30					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Qty - 22.648 m ³					
Q.R. 955.94 / m ³					R 21,61,964 =
⑧ providing & laying of prime coat					
S.S-1					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Area - 1032.67 m ²					
Q.R. 59.77 / m ²					R 61,723 =
⑨ providing & laying of dark coat with R.S-1					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Area - 1032.67 m ²					
Q.R. 20.56 / m ²					R 21,232 =
⑩ providing & laying of 20 mm thick close graded premix carpet					
V.T. M.B & P-13					
Area - 1032.67 m ²					
Q.R. 293.28 / m ²					R 3,02,861 =

Continuation

Complete R 35,58,782 =

B. 7-635, 58,782 = 0

25

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Providing & laying of Jack Coat work R.I-1					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Area - 6787.50 m ²					
@ R 17.17/m ²					R 1,16,541 = 0
② Providing & laying of 25mm thick SPBc					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 169.69 m ³					
@ R 15,630.51/m ³					R 26,52,347 = 0
③ Road Marking on B.T. & C.C. Pavement surface					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Area - 460.00 m ²					
@ R 886.39/m ²					R 4,07,739 = 0
④ Providing & laying of Direction & Place identified Board.					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Area - 1.92 m ²					
@ R 15,205.47/m ²					R 29,195 = 0
⑤ Providing & laying of R.C.C. M75 Rwy. Post					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 2 Nos					
@ R 3179.81/each					R 6360 = 0

Continuation

Cost of R 67,70,958 = 0

B.F-B 67,70,958=

26

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) providing & laying of RCM 15 2004 Post					
V.T.M.B & P-15					
Qty - 11 Nos					
@ R 881.28/each					R 9694=
(17) providing & laying of 600mm sqm lateray & rectangular Board					
V.T.M.B & P-15					
Qty - 10 Nos					
@ R 4594.39/each					R 45,944=
(18) providing & laying 600mm circular Board					
V.T.M.B & P-15					
Qty - 8 Nos					
@ R 4443.57/each					R 35,549=
(19) providing & laying of 600mm x 450mm size rectangular Board					
V.T.M.B & P-15					
Qty - 10 Nos					
@ R 4299.04/each					R 42,990=
(20) providing & laying of Boundary Pillars					
V.T.M.B & P-15					
Qty - 112 Nos					
@ R 821.20/each					R 91,974=

Continuation

C.B= R 69,97,109=

B.F R, 69.97, 109 = 0

27

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) plastering of					
(21) plastering New letters & figures on any shade					
V.T. M.B & P-16					
Qty-1232 cm ² m ²					
(R) 0.73 / cm ² R					899 = 0
(22) plastering of faces by the road sides					
V.T. M.B & P-16					
Qty-182 m ²					
(R) 1251.41 / cm ² R					2, 28, 303 =
(23) concrete of gutter slope for least 100 cm					
V.T. M.B & P-21					
Qty-966.00 m ³					
(R) 262.96 m ³ R					2, 54, 019 = 0
(24) Brick Masonry work of parapet wall					
V.T. M.B & P-21					
Qty-13.41 m ³					
(R) 6493.83 m ³ R					87, 082 = 0
(25) 15 mm thick cement plaster on Brick work					
V.T. M.B & P-22					
Area-93.28 m ²					
(R) 229.02 / m ² R					21, 363 = 0

Continuation

ce = plaster R, 75, 88, 775 = 0

B.F. - Rs 75,88,775/-

28

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) Potato Ag. Area cont with company plot over plot for work					
V.T. M.B. & P - 22					
Area - 93.28 m					
CR 133.61/72					R 12,463/-
total R					76,01,238/-
Add 6% T @ 18% R					13,68,223/-
Add Labour cost @ 1% R					76,012/-
Add Separate wage fee R					86,792/-
h. total R					91,32,265/-
Less Proven payment R					86,79,310/-
Net B.F. Amount R					4,52,955/-

20/04/2024
JTE

Continuation

Continuation